2012 COLLEGE TOWN SUMMIT

Wednesday, October 17, 10am-3pm

V.

VI.

VII.

VIII.

Illinois Governor’s Mansion, Springfield, IL

Welcome: State Rep. Naomi D. Jakobsson, Higher Education Committee Chairperson
Introduction: Executive Director Gloria L. Materre, Illinois Liquor Control Commission

Presentation of topics:
a. Working with Community Coalitions: Eric Davidson, Illinois Higher Education Center
b. Doing More with Less: Lisa Currie, Northwestern University

C. Safe and Quality Housing: Mayor Kris Povlsen, City of DeKalb

Breakout session by field:
Track 1: Sustaining campus/community coalitions

Track 2: Developing campus/community coalitions
Lunch
Breakout session by college town/region

Strategy review

Open forum




4th Annual College Town Summit (CTS12) Attendees

FIRST NAME

LAST NAME

TITLE

BLOOMINGTON-NORMAL

George Boyle
Richard Buchanan
Barb Dallinger
Liz Hamilton
Dan Kelley
Chris Maurer
Steve Peterson
Annilee Rohrscheib
Dwayne Sackman
Stephen Stockton
Robert Wall

Brent Wick
CARBONDALE
John Allen
Jason Gillman
Michael O'Leary
Don Priddy
Jamie Snyder
Russell Thomas

Asst. Corporation Counsel

Liquor Commissioner

Associate Director

Community Project
Coordinator

Lieutenant

Paralegal

Liquor Commissioner

Student Health Services

Asst. Vice President,
Student Affairs

Mayor

Assistant Chief of Police

Division Commander

Lieutenant

Wellness Center Director

Lieutenant/Chief Deputy

Lieutenant/Operations
Commander

Assistant City Attorney

Crime Prevention Officer

CHAMPAIGN-URBANA

Ken Ballom
Traci Bluestein
Curt Borman
June Burch
Domonic Cobb
Belinda De La Rosa
Shad Edwards

Assoc. Vice Chancellor,
Student Affairs

Coordinator | - Community
Prevention

Acting City Attorney

Wellness Coordinator

Associate Dean of Students

Special Assistant to
Dean of Students

Master Sergeant, District 10

ORGANIZATION

City of Bloomington

City of Bloomingon

ISU Bone Student Center

Chestnut Health Systems-
BNCCC

Normal Police Deparment

City of Bloomington

City of Bloomingon

lllinois State University

lllinois State Universtiy

City of Bloomington

Bloomington Police
Department

McLean County Sheriff's
Office

Southern lllinois University

Southern lllinois University

Jackson County Sheriff's
Office

Carbondale Police
Department

City of Carbondale

Southern lllinois University

Univ. of Ill. Office of Dean of
Students

Community Elements

City of Urbana

Parkland College

University of lllinois

University of lllinois

lllinois State Police
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PHONE

309-434-2213

309-434-2213

309-438-8540

309-451-7816

309-454-9522

309-434-2213

309-663-8844

309-438-5909

309-438-8796

309-434-2578

309-888-5030

618-453-3771
X282

618-536-4441

618-457-3200
x470

618-453-3771
X274

217-333-2121

217-693-4633

217-384-2464

217-373-3879

217-333-0050

217-333-0050

217-867-2050

EMAIL

gboyle@cityblm.org

bldalli@ilstu.edu

emhamilton@
chestnut.org

dkelley@normal.or

cmaurer@cityblm.or

steve.peterson@
countryfinancial.com

arohrs2@ilstu.edu

dsackma@ilstu.edu

rwall@cityblm.org

brent.wick@
mcleancountyil.gov

johna@dps.siu.edu

jgillman@siu.edu

moleary@
jacksoncounty=il.gov

dpriddy@

ci.carbondale.il.us

jsnyder@

ci.carbondale.il.us

russellt@dps.siu.edu

ballom@illinois.edu

tbluestein@

communityelements.org

csborman@

urbanaillinois.us

jpurch@parkland.edu
dcobb@illinois.edu

blarosa@illinois.edu

edwards@isp.state.il.us
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4th Annual College Town Summit (CTS12) Attendees

FIRST NAME LAST NAME

TITLE

CHAMPAIGN-URBANA (cont'd.)

Naoml Jakobsson
Patrick Kelly

Gina Lee-Olukoya
Mary Russell
Steve Trame
CHARLESTON
Daniel Amato
Andrea Beals
David Chambers
David Closson
Eric Davidson
Brad Oyer

Erica Roa
Jennifer Stevenson
Heather Webb

State Representative

Detective

Associate Dean of Students

Clinical Counselor,
AOD Office

Patrol Lieutenant

Associate Residence Director

University Police Officer

Deputy Chief

Crime Prevention Officer

Associate Director

Lieutenant

Alcohol Standards Specialist

Graduate Assistant

Director, Student Standards

ORGANIZATION

Chair, lllinois Higher
Education Committee

Champaign Police
Department

University of lllinois

University of lllinois

University of lllinois Police

Eastern lllinois University

Eastern lllinois University

Charleston Police
Department

Eastern lllinois University
Police

EIU Health Service

Charleston Police
Department

Eastern lllinois University

Eastern lllinois University

Eastern lllinois University

CHICAGOLAND (excluding Evanston)

Rebecca Aronson
Douglas Culbert
Joseph Cullen
Lisa Daniels
Gary DeLeonardis
Pat Doerr
Steven Dziak
Mark English
Pat LaScola
Thomas LoCascio
Michele Manassah

AOD Prevention Specialist

Psychologist and Addiction
Specialist

Assistant State's Attorney

Training Coordinator,
Judicial Services

Counselor

Managing Director

Sergeant

Liquor Liaison

College of Lake County

Director

Director of Counseling
Services

DePaul University

University of Chicago

Kane County State's
Attorney's Office

College of Lake County

Lewis University

Hospitality Business
Association of Chicago

Chicago Police Department

Naperville Police Dept.

Judicial Services

Advance Design & Concepts

Lewis University
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PHONE

217-373-5000

217.403.6940

217-333-0050

217-333-3701

217-333-1216

217-581-5553

217-581-3213

217-345-4014

217-581-3213

217-581-2010

217-345-2302

217-581-3827

906-399-7669

217-581-3827

773-325-4550

773-702-0643

630-232-3500

847-543-2748

815-836-5275

312-494-5880

312-746-7886

847-366-2685

847-428-1744

815-836-5433

EMAIL

naomi@
naomijakobsson.com

kellypm@_
ci.champaign.il.us

golukoya@illinois.edu

mrussell@illinois.edu

strame@illinois.edu

djamato@eiu.edu

arbeals@eiu.edu

dchambers085@
gmail.com

djclosson@eiu.edu

esdavidson@eiu.edu

boyer092@gmail.com
eroa@eiu.edu
jlstevenson2@eiu.edu

hkwebb@eiu.edu

raronsol@depaul.edu

d-culbert@uchicago.edu

Idaniels@clcillinois.edu

deleonardis@lewisu.edu

pat@HBAChicago.org

steven.dziak@
chicagopolice.org

EnglishM@naperville.il.us

patlascola@yahoo.com

adcbasset@comcast.net

manassmi@Iewisu.edu
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4th Annual College Town Summit (CTS12) Attendees

FIRST NAME

LAST NAME

TITLE

CHICAGOLAND (cont'd.)

Marco Masini
Robert Murphy
George Pradel
Phil Rog
Kathy Slattery
Denese Thulin
DE KALB

Mark Canaday
Alicia Czachowski
Andrea Drott
Steve Lux

Kris Povlisen
Anna Stevens
Niki Thakkar
EVANSTON

Ron Blumenberg
Kevin Champion
Lisa Currie
Bruce Layton
Daniel McAleer
MACOMB

Curt Bilbrey
Jessica Butcher
Thomas Clark
Vivian Coeur
Ryan Hansen

Mary Margaret Harris

Associate Vice President,
Student Life

Police Officer

Mayor

Education Director

Dean of Student Services

BASSET Instructor

Assistant Director -
Residence Life

Asst. Director of Health
Enhancement

Health Educator

Health Educator

Mayor

Prevention Program Manager

Intern

Police Officer

Police Officer

Health Promotion & Wellness

Special Assistant to the
President

Deputy Chief

Sergeant

Assisant to VP - Student
Services

Chief of Police

Clinical Coordinator

Alderman

Director, Beu Health Center

ORGANIZATION

Benedictine University

Chicago Police Department

City of Naperville

AAIM (Alliance Against
Intoxicated Motorists

Lewis University

lllinois Licensed Beverage
Association

Northern lllinois University

Northern lllinois University

Northern lllinois University

Northern lllinois University

City of DeKalb

Ben Gordon Center

Ben Gordon Center

City of Evanston

City of Evanston

Northwestern University

Northwestern University

Northwestern University
Police

Western lllinois University

Western lllinois University

Western lllinois University

Western lllinois University

City of Macomb

Western lllinois University
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PHONE

312-746-7886

630-669-5280

815-836-5275

815-753-1769

815-753-9748

815-753-9767

815-758-1132

815-739-0905

815-756-8501
x112

815-756-8501
x112

847-878-2623

630514-9530

847-491-7168

847-491-8396

847-467-3650

309-298-1949

309-298-1814

309-298-1949

309-298-2457

309-833-2558

309 298-1888
X222

EMAIL

mmasini@ben.edu

robert. murphy@
chicagopolice.org

PradelG@naperville.il.us

loujrog@comcast.net

slatteka@lewisu.edu

deneset@wans.net

mcanaday@niu.edu

aczachowski@niu.edu

novotny@niu.edu

slux@niu.edu

kris.povisen@
cityofdekalb.com

anna@
bengordoncenter.org

dcpsafeintern@
bengordoncenter.org

rblumenberg@
cityofevanston.org

kchampion@
cityofevanston.org

I-currie@northwestern.edu

b-layton@

northwestern.edu

d-mcaleer@

northwestern.edu
cl-bilbrey@wiu.edu
JJ-Butcher@wiu.edu
tn-clark@wiu.edu
V-Coeur@wiu.edu

iowarockets@aol.com

MM-Harris@wiu.edu
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4th Annual College Town Summit (CTS12) Attendees

FIRST NAME

LAST NAME

TITLE

MACOMB (cont'd.)

Michael Inman
Eric Lenardt
Jonathon McGee

Mayor

Deputy Police Chief

Student Member, Board of
Trustees

ORGANIZATION

City of Macomb

City of Macomb

Western lllinois University

OTHER SMALL COLLEGE TOWNS

Joni Bastian
Bill Feithen
Randore Foggs
Gina Hamilton
Timothy Moran
Mitch Nasser
Judy Tonry

VP/Student Affairs, Dean of
Students

Chief of Police

Director of Emergency
Services

Coordinator, Health Services

Director of Residence Life

Director of Residence Life

Director of Health Services

McKendree University

Monmouth Police
Department

McKendree University

MacMurray College

Blackburn College

McKendree University

lllinois College

OTHER LARGE COLLEGE TOWNS

Molly

Beth Evans
Valerie Gebhardt
Alicia Gilbert
Vivian Goodman
Brian Joschko
Elizabeth McGarry
Judy Shipp

Dunn-Steinke Director, Counseling Center

Director of Student Programs

AOD Prevention Coordinator

Asst. Director of Student
Programs

Executive Director

Chief of Police

Program Manager, Addictions

Executive Director,
Counseling Center

STATE GOVERNMENT

Lesa Branham

Cynthia Cronin Cahill

John Chambers
Gary Doyle
Theresa Geary
Rick Haymaker

Deputy Director

Board Member

Tax Enforcement
Administrator

Agent Supervisor

Program Specialist

Chief Legal Counsel

Quincy University

Millikin University

University of lllinois at
Springfield

Millikin University

Decatur Community
Partnership

Bradley University Police
Heritage Behavioral Health
Center/CBHA

University of lllinois at
Springfield

IDOT Division of Traffic
Safety

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission

lllinois Department of
Revenue

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission

lllinois Attorney General's
Office

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission
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PHONE

309-833-2558

309-833-4505

309-298-1824

618/537-6854

309-734-4985

618/537-6854

217-479-7160

217-854-3231
x4827

618/537-6854

217-245-3038

217-228-5432,
Ext. 3785

217-424-3929

217-206-7122

217-424-6335

217-875-7060

309-677-1002

217-420-4811

217-206-7122

217-558-0568

312-814-2206

312-814-2206

309-693-4996

312-814-0991

312-814-2206

EMAIL

mayor@macomb.com

elenardt
macombpolice.com

j-mcgee@wiu.edu

jibastian@mckendree.edu

rmfoggs@mckendree.edu

gina.hamilton@mac.edu
timothy.moran@_

blackburn.edu

rmnasser@

mckendree.edu

jtonry@ic.edu

steinmo@quincy.edu

eevans@millikin.edu

vscar2@uis.edu

agilbert@millikin.edu

vgoodman@richland.edu

bJoschko@bradley.edu

emcgarry@
heritagenet.org

jshipl@uis.edu

lesa.branham@illinois.gov

cahillcocpas@gmail.com

john.chambers@
illinois.gov

gary.doyle@illinois.gov

tgeary@atg.state.il.us

richard.haymaker@
illinois.gov
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4th Annual College Town Summit (CTS12) Attendees

FIRST NAME

LAST NAME

TITLE

STATE GOVERNMENT (cont'd.)

Shantel

Cindy

Daniel

Amy

Dusanka

Gloria

Bill

Laura

Donald

James

Ted

Mary

Lee

Stephen

Jill

Tina

High

Houlihan

Kent

Kurson

Marijan

Materre

Morris

Murphy

O'Connell

Pandolfi

Penesis

Riseling

Roupas

Schnorf

Sprout

Tsatsoulis

Substance Abuse Prevention

Program Administrator
Special Asst. to the Director

Law Enforcement Liaison
Supervisor

Board Member

Licensing Manager

Executive Director

Board Member

Parent Education

Board Member

Board Member

Education Manager

Policies & Programs

BASSET Manager

Acting Chairman

Community Support Services

Legal Counsel

ORGANIZATION

lllinois Department of
Human Services

IDOT Division of Traffic
Safety

IDOT Division of Traffic
Safety

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission

lllinois Secretary of State's
Office

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission

lllinois Department of Human

Services

lllinois Liquor Control
Commission

OTHER STATEWIDE ORGANIZATIONS

CJ.

Dan

Mary

Louise

Kathy

Karin Lijana

Cherise

Carol

Amanda

Jessica

Cavazos

Clausner

Davies

Ito

Jobin

Matura

Murphy

Shirley

Woolard

Wright

Prevention Program Manager IADDA

Executive Director

Program Manager

Executive Assistant

Parent Educator

Director

Assistant Director

Vice President, Public
Affairs/Programs

Assistant Director

Assistant Director

llinois Licensed Beverage
Assocation

Operation Snowball
Wine & Spirits Distributors
of lllinois

IL Church Action on
Alcohol/Addiction Pgms.

Wine & Spirits Distributors
of lllinois

lllinois Higher Education
Center

Associated Beer Distributors

of lllinois

lllinois Higher Education
Center

lllinois Higher Education
Center
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PHONE

217-524-5854

217.557.6670

217.962-0667

312-814-2206

312-814-1809

312-814-2206

312-814-2206

312-814-3083

312-814-2206

312-814-2206

312-814-4802

217-524-1166

312-814-2206

312-814-2206

217-524-4629

312-814-2206

217-528-7335
x12

217-523-3232

217-528-7335

312-782-7820
x254

217-546-6871

312-782-7820
x201

217-581-2019

217-528-4371

217-581-2019

217-581-2112

EMAIL

shantel.high@illinois.gov

cindy.houlihan@
illinois.gov

kentdanl@comcast.net

ilcc_info@mail.state.il.us

dusanka.marijan@
illinois.gov

loria.materre@illinois.gov

ilcc_info@mail.state.il.us

laura.murphy@illinois.gov

ilcc_info@mail.state.il.us

ilcc_info@mail.state.il.us

ted.penesis@illinois.gov

mriseling@ILSOS.NET

lee.roupas@illinois.gov

stephenbs@sbcglobal.net

jill.sprout@illinois.gov

tina.tsatsoulis@illinois.gov

cjcavazos@iadda.or
ilba@springnetl.com
mdavies@iadda.org
lito@ilwsdi.org
ilcaaap@sbcglobal.net
klijanamatura@ilwsdi.or
cnmurphy@eiu.edu
ajwoolard@eiu.edu

jawright3@eiu.edu

TABLE NO. WRAP-UP

Table #6 Table #12
Table #5 Table #12
Table #5 Table #17
Table #18 Table #13
Table #1 Table #17
Table #8 Table #17
Table #18 Table #13
Table #11 Table #3
Table #13 Table #18
Table #13 Table #18
Table #16 Table #17
Table #12 Table #17
Table #8 Table #15
Table #9 Table #17
Table #5 Table #17
Table #7 Table #8
Table #6 Table #16
Table #8 Table #16
Table #6 Table #16
Table #8 Table #16
Table #6 Table #16
Table #8 Table #16
Table #16 Table #2
Table #8 Table #16
Table #17 Table #5
Table #17 Table #5



	CTS12agenda
	ProgramAttendeesList

